

DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY SPORTS BOARD

DIBRUGARH: 786004

Dr. Dipjyoti Gogoi , Sports Officer Mobile No. 8136039581 Email: <u>dusportsboard13@gmail.com</u> Ph.No.0373-2370298(O)

No. DU/SB/G/2021-22/1/ 8562

Notification

The following students are selected for the Dibrugarh University Taekwondo (Men) Team for All India Inter University Taekwondo Championship 2021-22 to be held at University of Kerala, Thiruvanapuram w.e.f. rom 21/03/2022 to 24/03/2022. Therefore all the selected players are directed to report to the undersigned on 19.03.2022 at 9.00 a.m. with bag and baggage.

SI.No	Name	College
	M	IEN
1	SASWAT BARUAH	J.B. COLLEGE
2	ANUBHAB AYAN KONWAR	NAZRIA COLLEGE
3	KSHYAMASAGAR GOGOI	HARHI COLLEGE
4	SARBESWAR SONOWAL	JIADHAL COLLEGE
5	BHAITI PAYENG	DHEMAJI COMMERCE COLLEGE
6	THOMAS JYOTI PANGYOUK	J.B. COLLEGE
7	REETIZ ENGTI	J.D.S.G. COLLEGE
Coach	Mr. Diganta Borah	Taekwondo Coach, Dibrugarh
Manag		Dibrugarh University

Date: 16/03/2022

(Dr. Dipjýoti Gogoi) Sports Officer Dibrugarh University

Copy for favour of information to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor. Dibrugarh University.
- 2. The Dean, Student Affairs, Dibrugarh University
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University.
- 4. The Treasurer, Dibrugarh University Sports Board.
- 5. The Principal All affiliated College Dibrugarh University Sports Board for necessary action.
- 6. All Members, DU Sports Board
- 7. The Programmer, D.U. to upload in the website.
- 8. Office File

(Dr. Dipjyoti Gogoi) Sports Officer Dibrugarh University

DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY SPORTS BOARD

DIBRUGARH: 786004

Dr. Dipjyoti Gogoi , Sports Officer Mobile No. 8136039581 Email: dusportsboard13@gmail.com

Ph.No.0373-2370298(O) Date: 16/03/2022

No. DU/SB/G/2021-22/1/ 8563

Notification

The following students are selected for the Dibrugarh University Taekwondo (Women) Team for All India Inter University Taekwondo Championship 2021-22 to be held at Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra w.e.f. rom 28/03/2022 to 31/03/2022. Therefore all the selected players are directed to report to the undersigned on 24.03.2022 at 8.30 a.m. with bag and baggage.

Sl.No	Name	College
	ME	
1	TRISHANA DEVI SENCHUA	PACHAIM DHEMAJI COLLEGE
2	LUNA BORAH	NAZIRA COLLEGE
3	MANUMITA DOHUTIA	NAZIRA COLLEGE
4	SUSHMITA DEORI	M.D.K.G. COLLEGE
5	JOYSHREE RANI KONWAR	J.D.S.G. COLLEGE
6	PRIYANKA KARMAKAR	J.D.S.G. COLLEGE
7	HEMA DEORI	TINSUKIA COLLEGE
Coach	Ms. Pinkumoni Handique	Taekwondo Coach, Tinsukia
Manage		SDSO, Dibrugarh District

(Dr. Dipjyoti Gogoi) Sports Officer Dibrugarh University

Copy for favour of information to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor. Dibrugarh University.
- 2. The Dean, Student Affairs, Dibrugarh University
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University.
- 4. The Treasurer, Dibrugarh University Sports Board.

5. The Principal All affiliated College Dibrugarh University Sports Board for necessary action.

6. All Members, DU Sports Board

7. The Programmer, D.U. to upload in the website.

8. Office File

(Dr. Dipjyoti Gogoi) Sports Officer Dibrugarh University